NUMBER
GS-12-0844
TYPE
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
TITLE PAGE REVISION
0.5mm Pitch FPC Connector
SFV_ _R-3/4STE_HLF
1 of 10 A

1  SCOPE ………………….………………….……………………………………………………………………3
2  APPLICABLE STANDARDS ….…..…………………………………..………………………………………3
3  CATALOG NO. STRUCTURE ……………………………………………………………………………..3
4  CONNECTOR SHAPE, DIMENSIONS AND MARTERIALS  ….………………………………………….3
5  ACCOMMODATED CONDUCTORS (FPC/FFC) ……………………………..……………………………...3
6  PACKAGING CONDITION …………………………………………..…… …....……………………………...3
7  RECOMMENDED MOUNTING PATTERN DIMENSIONS     …………..…………………………………...3
8  RATING    ………………………………………………………………………………………………………..4
8-1 Voltage  ……….…………..……………………………………………………………………………...4
8-2 Current  ………………………………………………………………….………………………………….4
8-3 Operating Temperature   …..……………..……….………..……….….……………………………….4
9  PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS ……………………………………………..……………………..4
9-1 Electrical Performance ……..…………………………………………………………………………...4
    9-1-1 Contact resistance ……..………………………………………………..…….………………...4
    9-1-2 Insulation resistance …………………….……………..……………..…….…….……………...5
    9-1-3 Dielectric withstanding voltage ………..…………….……………………...………………...5
9-2 Mechanical Performance  ………………………………….…….………...…………………………….5
    9-2-1 Durability (Slider operation) …………….….….…………..…………………..……………...5
    9-2-2 Vibration (Sinusoidal) ……..………………….….…………..…………..……..……………...5
PDS: Rev :A STATUS:Released Printed:  Feb 18, 2011
NUMBER
GS-12-0844
TYPE
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
TITLE PAGE REVISION
0.5mm Pitch FPC Connector
SFV_ _R-3/4STE_HLF
2 of 10 A
AUTHORIZED BY DATE
Sei Watanabe 2011-2-9
 CLASSIFICATION
UNRESTRICTED
Copyright FCI.
Form E-3701 – Revision C
GS-01-029
9-3 Environmental Performance   …..……………..……….……….…………………..………………….6
  9-3-1 Damp heat (Steady state)   …..……………………..………..……….………..…….………….6
    9-3-2 Salt spray …………………………………………..……….…………….……………………….6
  9-3-3 Change of temperature   …..…………….………………..….…………..……….….………….7
9-4 Other performance   …..…………..……..……….……………..….………..……..…………………….7
    9-4-1 Soldering (Resistance to reflow soldering) ……..…………………………..…………….…….7
    9-4-2 Soldering (Solderability) (Reflow) ……………...…………….………………..………………….8
    9-4-3 Conductor retention force (Reference)  ……………...…………….……………….………….8
10  INDICATION AND PACKAGING    …………………………..……….…………..….……………………….9
10-1  Indication ……..………..………………………..……………………………….………………….9
10-2  Packaging  …………………....…………………..…………………………………………………9
11  REMARKS ………………………………………………………………………………..……………………..9
12  RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE ………………………………………………………………………9
13  REVISION RECORD ………………………………………………………………………………………10
PDS: Rev :A STATUS:Released Printed:  Feb 18, 2011
NUMBER
GS-12-0844
TYPE
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
TITLE PAGE REVISION
0.5mm Pitch FPC Connector
SFV_ _R-3/4STE_HLF
3 of 10 A
AUTHORIZED BY DATE
Sei Watanabe 2011-2-9
 CLASSIFICATION
UNRESTRICTED
Copyright FCI.
Form E-3701 – Revision C
GS-01-029
1. SCOPE
 This specification covers the requirements for the connector (SFV_ _R-3/4ST_E_HLF ) with 0.5mm
spacing to which the edge of FPC(Flexible Printed Circuit) can be connected by Zero-Insertion-Force
method and with cable lock mechanism and which copes with automatic mounting and SMT.
2. APPLICABLE STANDARDS
 JIS  C  5402  Method for Test of Connectors for Electronic Equipment
 JIS  C  0806  Packing of Electronic Components on Continuous Tapes
      (Surface Mount Components)
 UL – 94   TESTS FOR FLAMMABILITY OF PLASTIC MATERIALS FOR PARTS IN
      DEVICES AND APPLIANCES.
3. CATALOG No. STRUCTURE
                                      SFV       20       R   –       3       ST    _   E1    HLF
  Series
  Number of Contacts
  Right Angle
  For FPC Contact direction with cable lock mechanism
  3 : Lower contact type
  4 : Upper contact type
  Cope with automatic mounting & SMT
  Plating Variation
  Blank : Tin plating
  Plastic Tape Packaging
Halogen and Lead Free
4. CONNECTOR SHAPE, DIMENSIONS AND MATERIALS
 See attached drawings.
5. ACCOMMODATED CONDUCTORS (FPC/FFC)
 See attached drawings.
6. PACKAGING CONDITION
 See attached drawings.
7. RECOMMENDED MOUNTING PATTERN DIMENSIONS
 See attached drawings.
PDS: Rev :A STATUS:Released Printed:  Feb 18, 2011
NUMBER
GS-12-0844
TYPE
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
TITLE PAGE REVISION
0.5mm Pitch FPC Connector
SFV_ _R-3/4STE_HLF
4 of 10 A
AUTHORIZED BY DATE
Sei Watanabe 2011-2-9
 CLASSIFICATION
UNRESTRICTED
Copyright FCI.
Form E-3701 – Revision C
GS-01-029
8. RATING
8-1. Voltage : A.C.50V D.C.50V
8-2. Current : A.C.0.5A D.C.0.5A (Refer to the following note.)
8-3. Operating Temperature : -55°C ~ +105°C (Including terminal temperature rises)
 NOTE
  Allowable maximum current for one contact is 0.5A. Total allowable current for a whole connector
  is the value which is shown in the following figure.
      0    2     4      6     8    10   12    14   16   18    20   22   24    26   28   30   32    34
Number of contacts
9. PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
9-1. Electrical Performance
No. Test Item Test Method Requirements
9-1-1 Contact
resistance
1) Measure contact resistance between V1-V2